KESTRELS ARCHERY CLUB

SUE DRAPER TOURNAMENT
17"PORTSMOUTH TOURNAMENT

SINGLE & DOUBLE ROUNDS
SUNDAY 15" OCTOBER 2023

STRATTON UPPER SCHOOL SPORTS HALL,
EAGLE FARM ROAD, BIGGLESWADE

JUDGES: Pat Kerrigan, Brian Dunlop

LORD PARAMOUNT: Simon Kennedy

RESULTS

Kestrels Archery Club would like to thank all archers for attending our seventeenth Portsmouth
Tournament, the second time run under ‘Sue Draper Tournament’.

We considered it to be a very successful shoot with all three sessions well attended.

We would particularly like to thank our Judges Pat Kerrigan and Brian Dunlop for their help on the
day. Our thanks also go to our Lord Paramount, Simon Kennedy, and to all the club members who
helped with the work parties, raffle and results.

We hope that you enjoyed your day and had a safe journey home, and hope to see you at next year’s
event. These results should soon appear on our website: http://kestrelsarchery.org.uk

Tournament Organiser: Michael Klein
Managers House
High Barns Farm
Roxton
Bedfordshire
MK44 3ET Tel: 07879 813107

Date for your diaries:

February 412024 Kestrels Record Status Worcester Tina Horley 07971 817289



SINGLE ROUND

RECURVE GENTLEMEN
Rank Forename
1 Michael
1 William

2  Ady

3 Paul

4 Bradley

5 Nick

6 Shamsul
7  Allan

8  Mindaugas
9 Paul
10  Steve
11 Daniel
12 Craig
13  Vernon
14  Hasib
15  Andy
16  David
17  Paul
18  Brian

19  Michael
20  Christopher
21  Mark
22  Adrian
23 Mathieu
24 Glenn
25  Richard
26 Daniel
27  Trevor
28 James
RECURVE LADIES
Rank Forename

1 Sarah

2  Anke

3 Lin

4 Felicity

5 Zainab

6  Bethany
7 Irene

Surname
Judd
Liversidge
Turner
West
Hurr
Baines
Hussain
Horne
Sakalauskas
Beck
Phillips
Smitton
Oglesby
King

Khan
Harbour
Woo
Hyde
Ridgeway
Anderson
Griffin
Anstee
Lindsay
Dufer
Rogers
Brasher
Sweeting
Stevens
Saggers

Surname
Russell
Hannemann
Peach

Hurr
Master
Gordon
Duffin

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN
Rank Forename

1
2

Benjamin
Yat Hin

Surname
Porter
Wong

Club

Mayflower Archers
Green Dragon Bowmen
Jolly Archers

Rayleigh Town Archery Club
West Essex Bowmen
Medway Archers
Aquarius Archery Club
Noak Hill Archers
Oakfield Archers

Ely Archers

Silver Arrow Archers
Aim4Sport Aarchery Club
Peacock Archers

Silver Arrow Archers
Silver Arrow Archers
Archers of Raunds
Howard Bowmen
Clophill Archery Club
Silver Arrow Archers
Clophill Archery Club
Targetcraft Archers
Clophill Archery Club
Silver Arrow Archers
Peacock Archers

Noak Hill Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
St Neots Bowmen

Griffin Archers of Peterborough

Jolly Archers

Club

Clophill Archery Club

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Jolly Archers

West Essex Bowmen
Oakfield Archers

St Neots Bowmen

St Neots Bowmen

Club
Corby Archers
Corby Archers

Score
585
585
580
577
574
573
566
563
563
562
550
547
541
541
540
539
539
533
525
514
509
508
504
491
477
473
442
360
343

Score
575
540
511
499
481
478
436

Score
498
290

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
56
58

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
58

Hits
60
56

10s
45
45
41
39
36
37
33
31
27
28
24
23
21
21
19
23
23
18
15

12
13
10
13
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10s

10s
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RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES

Rank Forename Surname
1 Eva Dufer
2 Isabelle Mason
3  Georgie Hay
4 Yashavi Yellapragada
5  Daisy Hyde
6 Bella North
7 Wing Sum Wong
COMPOUND GENTLEMEN
Rank Forename Surname
1 Jason Pretlove
2  Stephen Haynes
3 Terry Course
4 Craig Oglesby
5 John Loveridge
6  Andrew Childerley
7  Roy Russell
8 Carl Steven Tebbs
COMPOUND LADIES
Rank Forename Surname
1  Lesley Brown
2  Aimee Mcintosh

COMPOUND LADIES JUNIOR

Rank Forename Surname
1 Scarlett Chamberlain
2  Abby Calder
BAREBOW GENTLEMEN
Rank Forename Surname
1  Tony Gedalovitch
2 Yaasir Nasir
3 Peter Jupp
4 Simon Kennedy
5 Peter Marshall
6  Paul Squires
7 Garry Morgan
8 Daniel Wischhusen
9 lan Saunders

Club

Peacock Archers
Clophill Archery Club
Corby Archers
Shenley Archers
Clophill Archery Club
Corby Archers

Corby Archers

Club

Phoenix Archers
Jolly Archers

Clophill Archery Club
Peacock Archers
Parkfield Archers
Peacock Archers
Clophill Archery Club
Kestrels Archery Club

Club
Clophill Archery Club
Kestrels Archery Club

Club
Ramsey Ravens
Parkfield Archers

Club
Noak Hill Archers

One Nation Archery Club

Kestrels Archery Club
Kestrels Archery Club

Berkhamsted Bowmen

Silver Arrow Archers
Silver Arrow Archers
St Neots Bowmen
Noak Hill Archers

Score
534
528
509
497
453
406
368

Score
578
574
573
561
555
551
550
544

Score
565
498

Score
517
351

Score
558
525
522
482
471
467
425
390
348

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
59
60

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Hits
60
60

Hits
59
48

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
58
59
57
59

10s
38
33
33
25
17
12
13
13

10s
25

10s



BAREBOW LADIES

Rank Forename Surname
1 Marian Toomey
2  Sonja Weed
3 Milly Aziz
4 Nicole Forrester
5 Ceri Morgan
6 Irene Vocetti
7 Oshin Binurudh
8  Alyx Taylor
9 Annette Herdman

10  Arianna Davidson
11 Phyll Griffiths

BAREBOW LADIES JUNIOR

Rank Forename Surname
1 Nicole Henniker
2 Emilia Erhan
3 Anyah Rayhan

LONGBOW

Rank Forename Surname
1 Steve Gamble
2  James Screech
3 Mike Collins
4  Lesley Herriott
5 John Smith

TEAM RECURVE

Rank Forename Surname
1  Steve Phillips
Vernon King
Hasib Khan
Brian Ridgeway
2  Paul Hyde
Michael Anderson
Sarah Russell
Isabelle Mason
3  Ady Turner
Lin Peach
James Saggers
Lin Peach

Club

Hingham Bowmen
Medway Archers

Silver Arrow Archers
Queen Mary Archery Club
Silver Arrow Archers
CADAC

Oakfield Archers
Kestrels Archery Club
Royston Heath Archery
Shenley Archers

Silver Arrow Archers

Club

Kestrels Archery Club
Corby Archers

Silver Arrow Archers

Club

Leicester Ancient Order of
Foresters

Ouse Valley Archers
Kestrels Archery Club
Silver Arrow Archers
Kestrels Archery Club

Club

Silver Arrow Archers
Silver Arrow Archers
Silver Arrow Archers
Silver Arrow Archers

Clophill Archery Club
Clophill Archery Club
Clophill Archery Club
Clophill Archery Club

Jolly Archers
Jolly Archers
Jolly Archers
Jolly Archers

Score
511
472
462
455
445
433
429
414
352
295
282

Score
469
424
344

Score

463
409
378
280
257

Score

2156

2150

1945

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
58
60
57
54
51

Hits
60
60
56

Hits

60
59
59
54
54

10s
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4  Bethany
Daniel
Bethany
Irene

5  Benjamin
Georgie
Bella
Wing Sum

TEAM COMPOUND
Rank Forename
1  Lesley
Terry
Roy

TEAM BAREBOW
Rank Forename

1 Peter
Simon

2 Tony
lan

3 Paul
Garry

TEAM LONGBOW

Rank Forename
1 Mike
John

MARRIED COUPLE
Rank Forename

1  Bradley
Felicity

2 Garry
Ceri

Gordon
Sweeting
Gordon
Duffin

Porter
Hay

North
Wong

Surname
Brown
Course
Russell

Surname

Jupp
Kennedy

Gedalovitch
Saunders

Squires
Morgan

Surname
Collins
Smith

Surname
Hurr
Hurr

Morgan
Morgan

St Neots Bowmen
St Neots Bowmen
St Neots Bowmen
St Neots Bowmen

Corby Archers
Corby Archers
Corby Archers
Corby Archers

Club

Clophill Archery Club
Clophill Archery Club
Clophill Archery Club

Club
Kestrels Archery Club
Kestrels Archery Club

Noak Hill Archers
Noak Hill Archers

Silver Arrow Archers
Silver Arrow Archers

Club
Kestrels Archery Club
Kestrels Archery Club

Club
West Essex Bowmen
West Essex Bowmen

Silver Arrow Archers
Silver Arrow Archers

SUE DRAPER TROPHY (Highest Barebow Score)

Rank Forename
Tony

Surname
Gedalovitch

Club
Noak Hill Archers

1834

1781

Score
1688

Score
1004

906

892

Score
635

Score
1073

870

Score
558

60

29



DOUBLE ROUND

RECURVE GENTLEMEN
Rank Forename

1 William

2  Ady

3 Nick

4 Allan

5 Paul

6  Mindaugas

7 Steve

8  Andy

9 Daniel

10 David

11  Brian

12 Michael

13 Adrian

14  Mathieu

15 Glenn

16  Daniel

RECURVE LADIES
Rank Forename
1 Sarah
2 Lin
3  Bethany
4 Irene

Surname
Liversidge
Turner
Baines
Horne
West
Sakalauskas
Phillips
Harbour
Smitton
Woo
Ridgeway
Anderson
Lindsay
Dufer
Rogers
Sweeting

Surname
Russell
Peach
Gordon
Duffin

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES

Rank Forename
1 Isabelle
2 Eva

Surname
Mason
Dufer

Club

Green Dragon Bowmen
Jolly Archers

Medway Archers

Noak Hill Archers
Rayleigh Town Archery Club
Oakfield Archers

Silver Arrow Archers
Archers of Raunds
Aim4Sport Aarchery Club
Howard Bowmen

Silver Arrow Archers
Clophill Archery Club
Silver Arrow Archers
Peacock Archers

Noak Hill Archers

St Neots Bowmen

Club

Clophill Archery Club
Jolly Archers

St Neots Bowmen

St Neots Bowmen

Club
Clophill Archery Club
Peacock Archers

Score
585
580
573
563
577
563
550
539
547
539
525
514
504
491
477
442

Score
575
511
478
436

Score
528
534

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Hits
60
60
60
58

Hits
60
60

10s
45
41
37
31
39
27
24
23
23
23
15

10
13

10s

37
11
8
8

10s
15
15

Score
578
582
579
579
558
565
547
556
538
541
534
509
508
506
475
500

Score
581
511
505
471

Score
528
483

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Hits
60
60
60
60

Hits
60
56

10s
39
44
43
40
26
22
18
18
27
21
18
12
14
10

11

10s
42
10
10
8

10s
22
11

Total
1163
1162
1152
1142
1135
1128
1097
1095
1085
1080
1059
1023
1012
997
952
942

Total
1156
1022
983
907

Total
1056
1017



COMPOUND GENTLEMEN

Rank Forename

1  Stephen

2 Terry

3  John

4 Roy

5  Carl Steven

COMPOUND LADIES
Rank Forename

1  Lesley

2 Aimee

Surname
Haynes
Course
Loveridge
Russell
Tebbs

Surname
Brown
Mcintosh

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES

Rank Forename

1 Scarlett
BAREBOW GENTLEMEN
Rank Forename

1 Tony

2 Peter

3 Peter

4 Simon

5 Garry

6 Daniel

7 lan

Surname
Chamberlain

Surname
Gedalovitch
Jupp
Marshall
Kennedy
Morgan
Wischhusen
Saunders

Club

Jolly Archers

Clophill Archery Club
Parkfield Archers
Clophill Archery Club
Kestrels Archery Club

Club
Clophill Archery Club
Kestrels Archery Club

Club
Ramsey Ravens

Club

Noak Hill Archers
Kestrels Archery Club
Berkhamsted Bowmen
Kestrels Archery Club
Silver Arrow Archers
St Neots Bowmen
Noak Hill Archers

Score
574
573
555
550
544

Score
565
498

Score
517

Score
558
522
471
482
425
390
348

Hits
60
60
60
60
60

Hits
60
60

Hits
59

Hits
60
60
60
60
59
57
59

10s
33
33
17
13
13

10s

25

10s

10s

Score

573
573
556
556
551

Score

565
517

Score

498

Score

552
501
486
474
408
413
342

Hits

60
60
60
60
60

Hits

60
60

Hits

57

Hits

60
60
60
60
59
59
58

10s
33
33
17
19
15

10s
25

10s

Total
1147
1146
1111
1106
1095

Total
1130
1015

Total
1015

Total
1110
1023
957
956
833
803
690



BAREBOW LADIES
Rank Forename

1
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Marian
Sonja
Ceri
Annette
Phyll

Surname
Toomey
Weed
Morgan
Herdman
Griffiths

BAREBOW JUNIOR LADIES
Rank Forename

1

Nicole

LONGBOW
Rank Forename

A WODN -

Steve
James
Mike
Lesley

Surname
Henniker

Surname

Gamble
Screech
Collins

Herriott

Club

Hingham Bowmen
Medway Archers

Silver Arrow Archers
Royston Heath Archery
Silver Arrow Archers

Club
Kestrels Archery Club

Club

Leicester Ancient Order of
Foresters

Ouse Valley Archers
Kestrels Archery Club
Silver Arrow Archers

Score
511
472
445
352
282

Score
469

Score

463
409
378
280

Hits
60
60
60
57
51

Hits
60

Hits

60
59
59
54

10s
13
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10s
5

10s

o O O

Score
495
467
463
385
304

Score
460

Score

492
401
375
334

Hits
60
60
60
59
54

Hits
60

Hits

60
59
57
55

10s

N, BDNO

10s
5

10s

A~ DN Ol

Total
1006
939
908
737
586

Total
929

Total

955
810
753
614



